Trade and other financial payables   16   37   22   —  —   —   —

  Total financial liabilities  38 22 — — — —

Net exposure (6) (12) — 3 22 34

  2024

Financial assets

  Trade and other financial receivables   10   25   3   —   —   18   —

  Cash and cash equivalents   11   19   2   7 642   —   4   44

  Total financial assets  44 5 7 642 — 22 44

Financial liabilities

  Lease liabilities   3.2   2   —   —   —   —   —

  Trade and other financial payables   16   34   21   —   —   —   —

  Total financial liabilities   13  36 21 — — — —

Net exposure 8 (16) 7 642 — 22 44

72 PPC AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2025

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

FOR THE YEAR ENDED   31 MARCH 2025

29.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued
Sensitivity analysis on net exposure

A movement in exchange rates of 5%, with all other variables held constant against the significant foreign currencies below, would have

the following impact:

  Impact on total comprehensive

income and shareholders’ equity

  Closing rate  5% increase 5% decrease

Significant foreign currency exposure

  2025

Botswana pula   1,36   —   —

US dollar   18,42   12   (12)

  Mozambican metical(a)   0,29   —   —

  Ethiopian birr   0,14  (1) 1

Zimbabwe Gold   0,68   —   —

  Increase/(decrease) in total comprehensive income  11 (11)

(Decrease)/increase in total comprehensive income 11 (11)

  2024

Botswana pula   1,37   (1)  1

US dollar   18,84   15   (15)

  Mozambican metical(a)   0,30   —   —

  Ethiopian birr   0,33   (1)   1

  Increase/(decrease) in total comprehensive income  13 (13)

(a) The amount is less than one million.

Interest rate management

The group is exposed to interest rate risk arising from fluctuations in financing costs on loans which are at variable interest rates, and

interest received on cash and cash equivalents. As part of the process of maintaining a balance between the group’s fixed and variable

rate borrowings, the interest rate characteristics of new borrowings and the refinancing of existing borrowings are structured according to

expected movements in interest rates. The profile of total borrowings is as follows:

Years of

repayment

  2025   2024